South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:07:19 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3598 General Bill, By Richardson, Bailey, Bowers, Clark, Clyburn, Edge, Hamilton, Herbkersman, Hosey, Kirsh,
Limehouse, Mahaffey, Neilson, Owens, Quinn, Rivers, Sandifer, Simrill, Snow, Vaughn and Whipper
Summary: August Sales Tax Holiday, reading glasses included in exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO SALES AND USE TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT READING GLASSES ARE EXEMPT ITEMS DURING
THE AUGUST SALES TAX HOLIDAY.

02/13/03
02/13/03
04/09/03
04/10/03
04/10/03
04/10/03
04/11/03
04/15/03
04/15/03
04/29/03
04/30/03
05/15/03
05/15/03
05/21/03
05/22/03
05/28/03
01/21/04

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-2

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-19
Amended HJ-38

Read second time HJ-38

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5

Introduced and read first time SJ-51

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-51

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-24

Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-68

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-68

Debate interrupted SJ-51

Debate interrupted SJ-33

Continued SJ-54

Recommitted to Committee on Finance SJ-15

Page 1 of 1



