

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3598 General Bill, By Richardson, Bailey, Bowers, Clark, Clyburn, Edge, Hamilton, Herbkersman, Hosey, Kirsh, Limehouse, Mahaffey, Neilson, Owens, Quinn, Rivers, Sandifer, Simrill, Snow, Vaughn and Whipper

Summary: August Sales Tax Holiday, reading glasses included in exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-36-2120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO SALES AND USE TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT READING GLASSES ARE EXEMPT ITEMS DURING THE AUGUST SALES TAX HOLIDAY.

02/13/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2
02/13/03	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2
04/09/03	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-19
04/10/03	House	Amended HJ-38
04/10/03	House	Read second time HJ-38
04/10/03	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-38
04/11/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-5
04/15/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-51
04/15/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-51
04/29/03	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-24
04/30/03		Scrivener's error corrected
05/15/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-68
05/15/03	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-68
05/21/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-51
05/22/03	Senate	Debate interrupted SJ-33
05/28/03	Senate	Continued SJ-54
01/21/04	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Finance SJ-15